

City of Monroe Police Department 100 East Second St. Monroe MI 48161 734-243-7500 Chief of Police Charles F. McCormick IV



PRESS RELEASE

Date: 1/31/19

Monroe PD Complaint #: 1176-19

Incident: Homicide Investigation - UPDATE - Marquis Terrell Evans *IN CUSTODY*

On 01/22/2019 at approximately 8:03PM, Officers of the Monroe Police Department were dispatched to gunshots fired in the 300Blk. of Kentucky Ave. Upon arrival, both an adult female and male victim were located, both sustaining gunshot wounds. Lifesaving measures were performed on the male subject; however, he succumed to his injuries and died. The female victim was transported to a nearby area hospital for treatment for non-life threatening injuries. Detectives spoke with the female victim, who positively identified the shooter as Marquis Terrell Evans (07/18/1995).

On 01/30/2019 at approximately 5:30PM, Marquis Terrell Evans was taken into police custody without incident. The Monroe Police Department Detective Bureau and Vice Unit, with the assistance of the U.S. Marshal Service, led investgators to a home in the 500Blk. of Stewart Rd. (Frenchtown Twp.). Inside the residence, Marquis Evans was located. Evans was arrested on multiple felony warrants and is pending arraignment. This case will to be turned over to the Monroe County Prosecutor's Office for review and final determination.

From: Captain John D Wall Investigating Officer(s): Det. Oetjens, Det. Schiappacasse, and D/Lt. Lindsay Contact Information: (734) 243-7510, (734) 243-7517, and (734) 243-7513

For More Information Contact: PIO / Administrative Captain J.D. Wall Business (734) 243-7502 Fax (734) 243-7512 MPDRecords@monroepolice.org

"The mission of the Monroe Police Department is to protect the freedom and safety of the citizens of Monroe and its visitors by preventing crime and disorder and ensuring the safe efficient flow of traffic."